and because it is imperative that individuals are not unduly stripped of their possessions, especially 
those like Appellant, who are pro se and have no formal legal training with which to defend 
themselves.

IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA l

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

No. 1651C.D. 2018v.

Two Hundred and Four Dollars 
($204.00) U.S. Currency, 1994 
Green Toyota Corolla,
VIN #JT2EL43TXR045421,
1971 Blue Ford Thunderbird,
VIN #1Y84N128980,
1996 Green Ford F-150 Pick-up Truck, 
VIN # 1FTEX14N0TKA40441,
2004 Black Ford Explorer,
VIN #1FMDU74W44UB96807

Appeal of: Allan Leslie Sinanan, Jr.